

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1114

In lieu of the amendments to Engrossed House Bill No. 1114 as printed on pages 834 and 835 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1114 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "convey" with "sell"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", to the city of Jamestown"

Page 1, line 5, replace "convey" with "sell" and replace "this section to the city of Jamestown, North Dakota," with "subsection 1"

Page 1, line 6, after "services" insert "and may convey the land described in subsection 2 to the city of Jamestown, North Dakota, for two hundred dollars per acre or the most recent appraised value, whichever is higher"

Page 1, line 7, replace "conveyed" with "sold"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

"1."

Page 2, after line 5, insert:

"2."

Page 2, after line 13, insert:

"3. Sections 54-01-05.2 and 54-01-05.5 do not apply to the transfer of the land described in subsection 2."

Renumber accordingly